1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3066_F622 • 8/16/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Voltage range: 50 – 630 VDC
• Capacitance range: 0.001 – 2.2 µF
• Lead spacing: 5 mm
• Capacitance tolerance: ±10%, ±20%, ±5% on request

General Purpose Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
F622, 5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 630 VDC
Part Number System
F 622 J F 104 M 050 C
Capacitor Class Series
Lead Spacing
 (mm)
Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging
F = Film Metallized
polyester
J = 5 See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
500 = 500
630 = 630
See Ordering
Options Table
OBSOLETE
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3066_F622 • 8/16/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors – General Purpose Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
F622, 5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 630 VDC
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
5
Standard lead and packaging options:
Bulk – short leads 4 +2/−0 C
Bulk – long leads 17 +0/−1 A
Tape & Reel (standard reel) H0 = 18.5 ±0.5 L
Other lead and packaging options:
Bulk – maximum length leads 20 +5/−0 ALL0L
Ammo pack H0 = 18.5 ±0.5 R
Dimensions – Millimeters
 H
LL
 F
 L  T
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
0.5
S
Size Code
S T H L F
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
JF 5.0 ±0.4  2.5  +0/−0.5  6.5  +0/−0.5  7.2  +0/−0.5 0.5 ±0.05
JG  5.0 ±0.4  3.5  +0/−0.5  7.5  +0/−0.5  7.2  +0/−0.5 0.5 ±0.05

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors – General Purpose Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
F622, 5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 630 VDC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
(1) K = ±10%, M = ±20%, J = ±5% on request.
(2) Insert lead and packaging code. See table for available options.
VDC VAC Capacitance
Value (µF)
Size
Code
Max Dimensions in mm Lead
Spacing (S)
dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
T H L
50 30  2.2  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  200  F622JT225(1)050(2)
63 40  0.10  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JF104(1)063(2)
63 40  0.12  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JF124(1)063(2)
63 40  0.15  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JF154(1)063(2)
63 40  0.18  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JF184(1)063(2)
63 40  0.22  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JF224(1)063(2)
63 40  0.27  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JG274(1)063(2)
63 40  0.33  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JG334(1)063(2)
63 40  0.39  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JG394(1)063(2)
63 40  0.47  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JG474(1)063(2)
63 40  0.56  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JM564(1)063(2)
63 40  0.68  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JM684(1)063(2)
63 40  0.82  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  250  F622JM824(1)063(2)
63 40  1.0  JQ  5.0   10.0   7.2  5.0  250  F622JQ105(1)063(2)
63 40  1.2  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  250  F622JT125(1)063(2)
63 40  1.5  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  250  F622JT155(1)063(2)
100 63  0.0047  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF472(1)100(2)
100 63  0.0056  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF562(1)100(2)
100 63  0.0068  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF682(1)100(2)
100 63  0.0082  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF822(1)100(2)
100 63  0.010  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF103(1)100(2)
100 63  0.012  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF123(1)100(2)
100 63  0.015  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF153(1)100(2)
100 63  0.018  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF183(1)100(2)
100 63  0.022  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF223(1)100(2)
100 63  0.027  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF273(1)100(2)
100 63  0.033  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF333(1)100(2)
100 63  0.039  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF393(1)100(2)
100 63  0.047  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF473(1)100(2)
100 63  0.056  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF563(1)100(2)
100 63  0.068  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JF683(1)100(2)
100 63  0.082  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JG823(1)100(2)
100 63  0.10  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JG104(1)100(2)
100 63  0.12  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JM124(1)100(2)
100 63  0.15  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JM154(1)100(2)
100 63  0.18  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  300  F622JM184(1)100(2)
100 63  0.22  JQ  5.0   10.0   7.2  5.0  300  F622JQ224(1)100(2)
100 63  0.27  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  300  F622JT274(1)100(2)
100 63  0.33  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  300  F622JT334(1)100(2)
100 63  0.39  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  300  F622JT394(1)100(2)
100 63  0.47  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  300  F622JT474(1)100(2)
250 160  0.0010  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF102(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0012  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF122(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0015  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF152(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0018  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF182(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0022  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF222(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0027  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF272(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0033  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF332(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0039  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF392(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0047  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF472(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0056  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF562(1)250(2)
250 160  0.0068  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF682(1)250(2)
250 160  0.082  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF823(1)250(2)
250 160  0.010  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF103(1)250(2)
250 160  0.012  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF123(1)250(2)
250 160  0.015  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF153(1)250(2)
250 160  0.018  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JF183(1)250(2)
250 160  0.022  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JG223(1)250(2)
250 160  0.027  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JG273(1)250(2)
VDC VAC Capacitance
Value (µF)
Size
Code

(V/µs) Part Number
OBSOLETE
8© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3066_F622 • 8/16/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors – General Purpose Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
F622, 5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 630 VDC
VDC VAC Capacitance
Value (µF)
Size
Code
Max Dimensions in mm Lead
Spacing (S)
dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
T H L
250 160  0.033  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JG333(1)250(2)
250 160  0.039  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JG393(1)250(2)
250 160  0.047  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JM473(1)250(2)
250 160  0.056  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JM563(1)250(2)
250 160  0.068  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JM683(1)250(2)
250 160  0.082  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  400  F622JM823(1)250(2)
250 160  0.10  JQ  5.0   10.0   7.2  5.0  400  F622JQ104(1)250(2)
250 160  0.12  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  400  F622JT124(1)250(2)
250 160  0.15  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  400  F622JT154(1)250(2)
400 200  0.0010  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF102(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0012  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF122(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0015  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF152(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0018  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF182(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0022  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF222(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0027  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF272(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0033  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF332(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0039  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF392(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0047  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JF472(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0056  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JG562(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0068  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JG682(1)400(2)
400 200  0.0082  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JG822(1)400(2)
400 200  0.010  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JG103(1)400(2)
400 200  0.012  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JG123(1)400(2)
400 200  0.015  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JG153(1)400(2)
400 200  0.018  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JM183(1)400(2)
400 200  0.022  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JM223(1)400(2)
400 200  0.027  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  600  F622JM273(1)400(2)
400 200  0.033  JQ  5.0   10.0   7.2  5.0  600  F622JQ333(1)400(2)
400 200  0.039  JQ  5.0   10.0   7.2  5.0  600  F622JQ393(1)400(2)
400 200  0.047  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  600  F622JT473(1)400(2)
400 200  0.056  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  600  F622JT563(1)400(2)
500 220  0.0010  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JF102(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0012  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JF122(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0015  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JF152(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0018  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JF182(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0022  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JG222(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0027  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JG272(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0033  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JG332(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0039  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JG392(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0047  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JG472(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0056  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JM562(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0068  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JM682(1)500(2)
500 220  0.0082  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  700  F622JM822(1)500(2)
500 220  0.010  JQ  5.0   10.0   7.2  5.0  700  F622JQ103(1)500(2)
500 220  0.012  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  700  F622JT123(1)500(2)
500 220  0.015  JT  6.0   11.0   7.2  5.0  700  F622JT153(1)500(2)
630 220  0.0010  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JF102(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0012  JF  2.5   6.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JF122(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0015  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JG152(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0018  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JG182(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0022  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JG222(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0027  JG  3.5   7.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JG272(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0033  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JM332(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0039  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JM392(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0047  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JM472(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0056  JM  4.5   9.5   7.2  5.0  800  F622JM562(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0068  JQ  5.0   10.0   7.2  5.0  800  F622JQ682(1)630(2)
630 220  0.0082  JT  6.0   11   7.2  5.0  800  F622JT822(1)630(2)
630 220  0.010  JT  6.0   11   7.2  5.0  800  F622JT103(1)630(2)
VDC VAC Capacitance
Value (µF)
Size
Code